

# UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED

Circle office - Mehsana

## SCHEDULE-B

Name of work: Civil maintenance work, water proofing treatment & colour work of old HR section building at Corporate office, Mehsana.

Sr.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Cutting out cracks of roof terrace to V- section , cleaning out, wetting , grouting with cement and sand slurry 1:3 (1-cement 3-sand ) (upto 10 ton)	75.00	RMT	41.00	3075.00
2	Demolition of Brick work and stone masonry including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(ii) In Cement Mortar.	1.00	CMT	336.97	336.97
3	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg./ sq.cm. in Super structure above plinth level upto floor two level in cement mortar 1:6 ( 1 cement : 6 Fine sand ) (B) Conventional(upto 10 ton)	2.00	CMT	2990.89	5981.78
4	Removing and scraping of old deteriorated plaster of any thickness fromm wall / R.C.C member including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable from site of work with all lead and lift	140.00	SMT.	11.92	1668.80
5	Dismentalings POP or cement asbestos hard board in ceiling or partition walls, GI or wooden trellies work including trellies work including frames ,stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	20.00	SMT.	29.33	586.60
6	Applying one coat of Birla lapi (putty) & one coat of primer approved brand and manufacture on existing wall surface to give an even shade including throughly brushing the surface free from martar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	335.00	SMT.	23.71	7941.18
7	Providing 20 mm thick double coat mala cement plaster on interior brick / concrete work for plastering comprising of base coat of 12 mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand) in rough finishing and 8 mm thick top coat of cement mortar 1:2 (1 Cement : 2 Coarse sand) finished with trowel including scaffolding curing etc. complete.	140.00	SMT.	170.22	23830.80
8	Distempeing (Two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on wall surfaces to give an even shade, over and including a priming coat with alkali resistance primer of approved brand after thoroughly brushing the surface and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand parpered smooth.	475.00	SMT.	45.88	21793.00

**Name of work: Civil maintenance work, water proofing treatment & colour work of old HR section building at Corporate office, Mehsana.**

Sr.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
9	Wall painting two coats with weather proof acrylic emulsion APEX type paint of approved brand & manufacture and of required shade on exterior wall surface to give an even shade over and including a primary coat with alkali resistance primer of approved brand after thoroughly brushing surface to remove all dirt and remains of loose powdered materials etc comp. for all height.	480.00	SMT.	65.60	31488.00
10	Providing & laying broken china mosaic tiles flooring for terrace using 12 mm to 20 mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring mortar crême out upto surface using white cement including rounding off the junctions and extending them upto 15 cm along the wall including water pond test and clearing with water and oxalic acid etc complete as directed.	40.00	SMT.	470.72	18828.80
11-A	Providing and fixing 12.5 mm thick Gypsum board suspended false ceiling including providing and fixing of perimeter channels G.I. hinges all joints finished with joint filler as recommended by manufacture {India Gypsum} including making opening holes for various fittings	20.00	SMT.	511.00	10220.00
11-B	Providing & fixing Decorative BOARDER /CORNICE of plaster of paris in two different sets & selected mouldings of vertical height of 100 mm incl. making it decorative finishing / offsets etc. complete as directed by E.I.C.	50.00	RMT	80.00	4000.00
12	Scraping oil paint from steel and other metal surface and making the surface even (with Hand Scraping.)	30.00	SMT.	31.00	930.00
13	Painting two coats (Excluding priming coat) on previously painted steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	30.00	SMT.	73.48	2204.40
14	Providing cement vata (10cm. x 10 cm. size) quarter round in cement mortar 1:1 including neat cement finishing, watering etc. complete.	85.00	RMT	17.58	1494.30
15	Providing / Fixing venetian blinds curtains of approved brand,make,colour shade & pattern etc. complete as directed by E.I.C.	35.00	SMT	645.00	22575.00
16	Painting two coats (Excluding priming coat) on previously painted wood and wood based surface with enamel paint, to give an even shade including cleaning the of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	10.00	SMT	73.65	736.50

**Name of work: Civil maintenance work, water proofing treatment & colour work of old HR section building at Corporate office, Mehsana.**

Sr.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
17	Providing and applying water proofing treatment on slab after filling the crack with non shrink polymer levelling the surface by cement mortar in proportion 1:5 including cleaning the slab by wire brushing and water and applying (a) oil base bitumen primer (b) 3 mm thick APP modified bitumenous water proofing membrane with Gas torch and (C) applying two coats of alluminium paint on finished surface of polymer modified bitumenous water proofing membrane etc. completed.(Rates are inclusive of all materials,labour and tools,tackles etc.) The warranty period shall be for 5 years from actual date of completion of work.	290.00	SMT	645.60	187224.00
<b>Total Estimated Amount excluding Welfare cess -- Rs. --</b>					<b>344915.13</b>
<b>Welfare cess @ 1% -- Rs. --</b>					<b>3449.15</b>
<b>(A) Total Estimated Amount including Welfare cess -- Rs. --</b>					<b>348364.28</b>
	<b>Bidder's Offer (+ / -) in % ----- [B]</b>				
	<b>Grand Total C = A +/- (A*B)]</b>				
	<b>Goods &amp; Service Tax D = C x GST% (GST Rate: ____ %) SAC Code:</b>				
	<b>Grand Total including GST ----- E = C + D</b>				
	<b>Final Offer (in Rs.)</b>				
	<b>Final Offer (Rs. In Words)</b>				

We have read and clearly understood the terms, conditions, Schedule 'B' and Technical specifications put up by UGVCL on WEB site. I/We hereby accept all the conditions and specifications of this tender document, and accordingly, I/We am/are willing to carry out the work at quoted rate as above.

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR  
(With rubber stamp/seal of the company)

Superintending Engineer  
Circle Office, Mehsana